### **ESD COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION TECHNICIAN TO TR53**



EOS/ESD Association, Inc. established ESD Compliance Verification Technician, which is based on the ESDA's technical report, ESD-TR53 Compliance Verification of ESD Protective Equipment and Materials.

Become certified by industry leaders, developers, and authors of ESD-TR53.

The ESD Compliance Verification Technician certification provides an understanding of ESD concepts, how compliance verification fits into an ESD control program, and details all the necessary equipment, methods, and best practices to successfully conduct compliance verification within your organization.

# ESD Association Technical Repor

for the Protection of Electrostatic Discharge Susceptible Items

Compliance Verification of ESD Protective **Equipment and Materials** 





## ESD COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION TECHNICIAN TO TR53



### **LEARNING OBJECTIVES:**

Upon completion of this training, individuals will be able to:

- -Understand fundamentals of electrical theory & electrostatics and the applicability to an ESD Control Program
- -Understand what compliance verification is and how it fits within an ESD Control Program
- -Understand the requirements of ESD TR53-01-22 and how it can be used to meet the requirements of compliance verification

### WHO SHOULD ATTEND?

- -Individuals requiring a working knowledge and understanding of ESD TR53-01-22
- -Quality Professionals/Engineers/Consultants/Technicians
- -Sales / Application Specialists

### **PREREQUISITES:**

Individuals should review ESD TR53-01-22 before beginning the course and keep it readily available for quick reference during the course. ESD TR53-01-22 is available by going to <a href="https://www.esda.org/store/">https://www.esda.org/store/</a> and searching "TR53".

### ESD COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION TECHNICIAN TO TR53 June 11-13, 2024

The ESD Compliance Verification Technician to TR53 training will take place on June 11-13, 2024. There will be two days of training on June 11 and June 12. On June 13, the exam is given.

**Limited Seats Available.** 

### **Location:**

Embassy Suites by Hilton Denton Convention Center 3100 Town Center Tr, Denton, TX 76201

### **HOTEL INFORMATION**

**Book your hotel room online!** 

For call-in reservations, please see below for instructions:

Call-In: (940) 243-3799

Rate: Code: EOS/ESD Association Meeting June 2024 | \$150

Book By: May 16th

Register at: \$1,950

ESD Compliance Verification Technician to TR53 Certification | EOS/ESD Association, Inc.